DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

RESOLUTION 2021-06

RESOLUTION OF THE PLUMSTED MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING A CORRECTION TO CHANGE
ORDER NO. 6 IN THE CORRECT AMOUNT OF $13,716.08

WHEREAS, the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority has previously authorized

Change Order No. 6 with respect to its contract with P&A Construction, Inc.; and
WHEREAS, said change order relates to the relocation of the “jacking pit”; and

WHEREAS, the Authority was previously advised that the change order should be in
the amount of $16,075.43; and

WHEREAS, it appears the correct amount is $13,716.08, resulting in a reduction in
said change order as set forth in Resolution 2020-33; and

™ [ P
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 12 “day of ! ) v J‘ }
2020, by the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority as follows:

1. The Authority hereby authorizes Change Order No. 6 in the amount of $13,716.08,
thereby rescinding Resolution 2020-33; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this Resolution is contingent upon a certification of
availability of funds from the Township of Plumsted; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the
following:
1. T&M Associates;
2. P&A Construction, Inc.;

3. Peter Ylvisaker, Executive Director;
.‘j"’ f

i \/f}
I, | %1%‘(; ‘f WS Secretary of the BMUA, do hereby certify that the

T

J h 7
foregoing R\ésolutlon was approved by the PMUA ofm’ ﬂj‘ww o 1B ,2020.
J

CERTIFICATION

f

14 4

PMU [ "Secretaryr

ZACLIENT MATTERS - GL\ Plumsted MUA\GL-28917 2020 RESOLUTIONS\Resolution 2021-0¢.4uth correction to CO#6.doc

1




